
1 
 

S29 appeals lodged in financial year 19/20 

 
S29 Appeals Regulator  Outcome What order said about costs. 

 
Amount awarded in costs (we have understood this to 
mean the costs determined by the court) 
 
Where court has not specified the costs figure, this has 
been agreed by negotiation 
 

Amount 
claimed in 
costs 

Amount 
received in 
costs 

Costs from 
Regulator or 
registrant  

Marcia Faron 
BLACKSTOCK 
 

NMC Settled – 
Upheld 

NMC to pay PSA reasonable costs to be assessed if not 
agreed 
 
NMC to pay £500 to registrant  

£18,689.40 £18,689.40 NMC 

Lorena Pelagio 
JORGE 
 

NMC Settled – 
Upheld 

NMC to pay PSA reasonable costs of the appeal up to 27 
June 2019 
 

No order against R 

£7680 £7680 NMC 

Vera C 
NNADOZIE 
 

HCPC Settled – 
Upheld 

HCPC to pay PSA reasonable costs to be assessed if not 
agreed 
 

£18,835.20 £13,500 HCPC 

Khanyisile 
LEMBETHE 
 

NMC Hearing – 
Upheld 

NMC to pay PSA costs of appeal up to 7 August 2019 
agreed in the sum of £1699.50 
 
R to pay PSA costs of the appeal from 8 August 2019 in 
the sum of £4000 

£7424.50 £1699.50 NMC and R 

Monica Zandile 
MKHIZE 
 

NMC Hearing – 
Upheld 

NMC to pay PSA costs of the appeal up to 18 July 2019 
of £1859.50 
 
R to pay PSA costs of the appeal from 18 July 2019 
assessed in the sum of £4000 

£5171 up to 
18 July 2019 
 
£1859 from 18 
July 2019 

£1859.50 NMC and R 

Adele 
WORTHINGTON 
 

NMC Settled – 
Upheld 

NMC to pay PSA’s reasonable costs of the appeal to be 
assessed if not agreed 

£17,007 £15,000 NMC 



 

2 
 

S29 Appeals Regulator  Outcome What order said about costs. 
 
Amount awarded in costs (we have understood this to 
mean the costs determined by the court) 
 
Where court has not specified the costs figure, this has 
been agreed by negotiation 
 

Amount 
claimed in 
costs 

Amount 
received in 
costs 

Costs from 
Regulator or 
registrant  

Ikhlaq HUSSAIN 
 

GDC Settled – 
Withdrawn 

There be no order as to costs N/A N/A N/A 

Andrea 
FRANCHINI 
 

HCPC Settled – 
Upheld 
Costs 
negotiations 
in progress 

HCPC is to pay the Appellant's costs to be assessed if 
not agreed. 

£8,966.76 Awaiting 
payment of 
£7,850 

HCPC 

Amber N 
OKONJI 
 

HCPC Settled – 
Upheld 

HCPC to pay PSA’s reasonable costs to be assessed if 
not agreed 

£15945.34 £12,000 HCPC 

Hyacinth Elieze 
JOHNSON 
 

NMC Settled - 
Upheld 

NMC is to pay the Appellant’s reasonable costs of the 
appeal, subject to detailed assessment in default of 
agreement 

£13,500.00 £12,000 
 

NMC 

Lisa Jane 
ATKINSON 
 

HCPC Settled – 
Upheld 

Order contained term that the HCPC will pay the PSA’s 
costs of £7,500  

Costs 
statement was 
not drawn up 
but costs were 
approx. 
£12,500 
 
The HCPC 
offer was 
based on 
costs incurred 
to 13 March 
which were 
£8080 

£7500 HCPC 



 

3 
 

S29 Appeals Regulator  Outcome What order said about costs. 
 
Amount awarded in costs (we have understood this to 
mean the costs determined by the court) 
 
Where court has not specified the costs figure, this has 
been agreed by negotiation 
 

Amount 
claimed in 
costs 

Amount 
received in 
costs 

Costs from 
Regulator or 
registrant  

Leonard Ren-Yi 
YONG 
 

HCPC Hearing  - 
Upheld 

HCPC to pay the PSA costs summarily assessed at 
£20,000 
 
R to pay HCPC costs summarily assessed at £1000 

£26,552 £20,000 HCPC 

Pat A JORDAN 
 

NMC Settled - 
Upheld 

NMC shall pay the Appellant’s reasonable costs of this 
appeal to be assessed if not agreed 

£10,966.80 £10,966.80  NMC 

Stephen 
MULLENDER-
LOCK 
 

HCPC Settled - 
Upheld 
Cost 
negotiations 
in progress 

NMC shall pay the Appellant's reasonable costs of the 
appeal, to be subject to detailed assessment if not 
agreed. 

We don’t have 
this info yet as 
negotiations 
ongoing 
following 
consent order 

N/A HCPC 

Tina Louise 
CULLEN 
 

NMC Settled - 
Upheld 

NMC to pay PSA’s reasonable costs to be assessed if not 
agreed  
 
No costs order against the registrant  

£14546.80 £10,000 NMC 

David DIGHTON 
 

GMC Hearing – 
upheld 

Registrant to pay PSA costs assessed at £24,000 (incl 
VAT) 
 
No costs order against the GMC 

£29,947.50 
plus VAT 

£24,000 R  

Folorunsho 
Oluwatoyin 
ONAMADE 
 

NMC Settled – 
Upheld 

NMC to pay PSA’s reasonable costs of the appeal to be 
assessed if not agreed 
 
There be no order as to the registrant’s costs 

£5219.40 £5000 NMC 

Joseph SCOTT 
 

HCPC Settled – 
Upheld 
Costs 

HCPC shall pay the Appellants reasonable costs of the 
appeal, to be Subject to 
detailed assessment if not agreed. 

We don’t have 
this info yet as 
negotiations 
ongoing 

N/A HCPC 



 

4 
 

S29 Appeals Regulator  Outcome What order said about costs. 
 
Amount awarded in costs (we have understood this to 
mean the costs determined by the court) 
 
Where court has not specified the costs figure, this has 
been agreed by negotiation 
 

Amount 
claimed in 
costs 

Amount 
received in 
costs 

Costs from 
Regulator or 
registrant  

negotiations 
in progress 

following 
consent order 

Adedehinbo 
OLUSILE 
 

NMC Settled - 
Upheld 

NMC to pay PSA’s reasonable costs of the appeal to be 
assessed if not agreed 
 

£8090.80 £8000 NMC 

Amnish 
AGGARWAL 
 

HCPC Ongoing N/A N/A N/A N/A 

        

Appeal 
dismissed 

  Costs award made by 
the Court 

 Amount of 
costs sought 
by the 
regulator/regi
strant 

  

Andrew 
ROBERTS 
 

HCPC Hearing – 
Dismissed 

PSA to pay £25,220 to 
the HCPC 
 
And £12,612.48 to R 
 
 

 £25,220 
sought by the 
HCPC 
 
R claimed 
£12,612.48 

 PSA 

        

 
 
GMC S40A appeals lodged in 19/20 financial year where PSA has joined the appeal  

Registrant Name Outcome Costs  

Zafar Upheld PSA awarded £6000 
costs to be paid by 
Dr Z 

 



 

5 
 

 


